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RESOLUTION #2001.23

A RESOLUTION ADruSTING THE FY 2OOO-2001 EAST BOISE COUNTY AMBULANCE
BUDGET TO ALLOCATE UNANTICIPATED REVENUE

WHEREAS, East Boise County Ambulance has received unanticipated revenue of $23,268.26

in the FY 2000-2001 budget year; and

WHEREAS, Idaho Code Section 31-1605 allows the Board of County Commissioners to

adjust the Budget to reflect the receipt of unscheduled revenue from State and Federal Governments,

and private agencies; and

WHEREAS, the annual budget procedure has been complied with in making the said

adjustment and the budget adjustment shall not result in increased property taxes:

NOW, TIIEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the amount of $23,268.26br- placed inthe

East Boise County Ambulance Fund and the budget reflect the increase of said amount, as follows:

0004-00-430-01
0004-00-491-00
0004-00-801-00
0004-00-802-00
0004-00-803-00

Instructor
Communication Maint.
Major Equipment
Capital communication equip
Mores Creek Amb. Building

Total

$4,213.00
912.74

4,140.80
2,613.00

10.788.71

$23,268.26

OF ONERS

APPROVED and ADOPTED this 11th day of June,20Ol.

BOISE

Foard, Jr., Chairman of the Board

Jackson,

aL"e",^f
Dale Hanson, Commissioner

Canody, Clerk to the
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