

RESOLUTION #2001-23

A RESOLUTION ADJUSTING THE FY 2000-2001 EAST BOISE COUNTY AMBULANCE BUDGET TO ALLOCATE UNANTICIPATED REVENUE

WHEREAS, East Boise County Ambulance has received unanticipated revenue of \$23,268.26 in the FY 2000-2001 budget year; and

WHEREAS, Idaho Code Section 31-1605 allows the Board of County Commissioners to adjust the Budget to reflect the receipt of unscheduled revenue from State and Federal Governments, and private agencies; and

WHEREAS, the annual budget procedure has been complied with in making the said adjustment and the budget adjustment shall not result in increased property taxes:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the amount of \$23,268.26 be placed in the East Boise County Ambulance Fund and the budget reflect the increase of said amount, as follows:

0004-00-430-01	Instructor	\$4,213.00
0004-00-491-00	Communication Maint.	912.74
0004-00-801-00	Major Equipment	4,740.80
0004-00-802-00	Capital communication equip	2,613.00
0004-00-803-00	Mores Creek Amb. Building	10,788.71
	Total	\$23,268.26

APPROVED and ADOPTED this 11th day of June, 2001.

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

John S. Foard, Jr., Chairman of the Board

Roger B. Jackson, Commissioner

Dale Hanson, Commissioner

Attest:

Rora A. Canody, Clerk to the Board

Resolution #2001-23